Nestucca Valley School District 101J

Code: **BBBA**Adopted: 6/13/94
Readopted: 11/18/10
Orig. Code(s): BBBA

Board Member Qualifications

Persons will be eligible to serve as Board members if they are qualified voters of the district and have been residents within the district for one year immediately preceding the election or appointment.

No person who is an employee of the district will be eligible to serve as a district Board member while so employed.

END OF POLICY

Legal Reference(s):

ORS 137.230 - 137.285	ORS 249.013	ORS 332.030
ORS 247.002	ORS 332.016	ORS 332.124
<u>ORS 247</u> .035	ORS 332.018	<u>ORS 332</u> .126

Oregon Constitution, Article II, Section 2.

Cross Reference(s):

BBE - Vacancies on the Board